03-22-2001

ΈT

Docket No.: 0106.97

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 Tab settings → → →

101645000

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Christian A. Khoury	Name: University of Georgia Reseach Foundation, Inc.
	Internal Address: Boyd Graduate Studies Res. Center
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Re-record to  Other Correction of Assignee on a document previously recorded at ree16905, Frame 0539	City: Athens State: GA ZIP: 30602
Execution Date: 8/28/00	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,837,825 5,888,810
Additional numbers attach	ned? 🗆 Yes 🛛 No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: Janelle S. Graeter	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	<ul> <li>Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> </ul>
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: USDA, ARS, OTT	8. Deposit account number:
5601 Sunnyside Ave., Rm. 4-1159	21-0414 <b>9 6 6</b>
City: Beltsville State: MD ZIP: 20705	8
11/17/2000 DNGUYEN 00000302 210414 5837825 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
	S. Ante. 11-15-00
Janelle S. Graeter	Constite 1 - Date
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover s	3

**REEL: 011590 FRAME: 0622** 

	· •
esiding at4570 Iris Brooke Lane, Lith	onia, CA, 30058 and 2101 Chestrut St. #911,
Philadelphia, PA, 19103; Respective	sly \$
	malchaeten isiasi Massilis /Festeride's Cali
	mplobacter jejuni Flagellin/Escherichia Coli
LT-B Fusion Protein	
or which I (we) have made applicat; xecuted concurrently herewith and ure Case No. 0431.92 ; and	ion for Letters Patent of the United States, further identified as Department of Agricul-
o the United States by virtue of m he employ of the United States Dep	ent rights in said invention are assignable y (our) having made the invention while in artment of Agriculture under applicable law s Department of Agriculture which render the
WHEREAS, the United States, as s desirous of acquiring an assignm	represented by the Secretary of Agriculture, entiof said patent rights;
aid patent rights to the United Stecretary of Agriculture;	on of the sempremises are (we) hereby assign ares of America as represented by the
	overnment: of the United States a nonexclusive, in any patent which may issue on said invention any patent in
n any foreign country, including the chalf of the Government and/or in covernment.	furtherance of the foreign policies of the
on any foreign country, including to the last of the Government and/or in government.  Still further, I (we) shall not be compelled that I (we) shall not be compelled.	furtherance of the foreign policies of the furtherance of the foreign patents to bar the sale materials which are manufactured or otherwise States. Rather, II (we) shall grant patent rms, to permit such sale or use; Provided, to grant such licenses in any foreign country
n any foreign country, including the chalf of the Government and/or in overnment.  Still further, I (we) shall not use, in any foreign country, of produced essentially in the United icenses therein, at reasonable tends I (we) shall not be compelled.	furtherance of the foreign policies of the furtherance of the foreign policies of the sale materials which are manufactured or otherwise States. Rather, I (we) shall grant patent rms, to permit such sale or use; Provided, to grant such licenses in any foreign country
n any foreign country, including the chalf of the Government and/or in overnment.  Still further, I (we) shall not use, in any foreign country, of produced essentially in the United icenses therein, at reasonable tends I (we) shall not be compelled there said materials are staple are substantial use other than in infrared to the country of the country of the compelled there is an additional transfer of the country of the c	furtherance of the foreign policies of the furtherance of the foreign patents to bar the sale materials which are manufactured or otherwise States. Rather, I (we) shall grant patent rms, to permit such sale or use; Provided, to grant such licenses in any foreign country ticles or commodities of commerce suitable for ingement of such patents.
n any foreign country, including the chalf of the Government and/or in overnment.  Still further, I (we) shall not use, in any foreign country, of roduced essentially in the United icenses therein, at reasonable tends to the compelled there said materials are staple aroundstantial use other than in infra	furtherance of the foreign policies of the furtherance of the foreign patents to bar the sale materials which are manufactured or otherwise States. Rather, II (we) shall grant patent rms, to permit such sale or use; Provided, to grant such licenses in any foreign country ticles or commodities of commerce suitable for ingement of such patents.  1-24-94 (date)
n any foreign country, including the chalf of the Government and/or in overnment.  Still further, I (we) shall not ruse, in any foreign country, of roduced essentially in the United icenses therein, at reasonable tendents I (we) shall not be compelled there said materials are staple are substantial use other than in infrared (signature)  RICHARD J. MEINERS	furtherance of the foreign policies of the furtherance of the foreign patents to bar the sale materials which are manufactured or otherwise States. Rather, II (we) shall grant patent rms, to permit such sale or use; Provided, to grant such licenses in any foreign country ticles or commodities of commerce suitable for ingement of such patents.  1-24-94  (date)
n any foreign country, including the chalf of the Government and/or in overnment.  Still further, I (we) shall not ruse, in any foreign country, of roduced essentially in the United icenses therein, at reasonable tends to the shall not be compelled there said materials are staple are substantial use other than in infrared to the compelled than in infrared to the country of the compelled there is a staple are staple are staple are staple are substantial use other than in infrared to the country of	furtherance of the foreign policies of the furtherance of the foreign patents to bar the sale materials which are manufactured or otherwise States. Rather [ (we) shall grant patent rms, to permit such sale or use; Provided, to grant such licenses in any foreign country ticles or commodities of commerce suitable for ingement of such patents.  1-24-94 (date)
n any foreign country, including the chalf of the Government and/or in overnment.  Still further, I (we) shall not use, in any foreign country, of produced essentially in the United cicenses therein, at reasonable technical I (we) shall not be compelled where said materials are staple are substantial use other than in infrared (signature)  RICHARD J. MEINERS Manual Country (Signature)	furtherance of the foreign policies of the furtherance of the furtherance of the foreign patents to bar the sale materials which are manufactured or otherwise States. Rather, I. (we) shall grant patent rms, to permit such sale or use; Provided, to grant such licenses in any foreign country ticles or commodities of commerce suitable for ingement of such patents.  1-24-94 (date)

It is requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks record this assignment and <u>return</u> the recorded assignment to:

Janelle S. Graeter Registration Number 35,024 USDA-ARS-OTT Room 413, Bldg. 005, BARC-W Beltsville, Maryland 20705 301-504-5676

DATE: 04/07/94

TO:

N04C

JANELLE S. GRAETER USDA-ARS-OTT ROOM 411, BUILDING 005, BARC-W BELTSVILLE, MD 20705

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT ASSIGNMENT PROCESSING SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT BRANCH, NORTH TOWER BUILDING, SUITE 10C35, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNOR:

DOC DATE: 01/24/94

MEINERSMANN, RICHARD J.

ASSIGNOR:

DOC DATE: 02/04/94

KHOURY, CHRISTIAN A.

RECORDATION DATE: 02/17/94

NUMBER OF PAGES 002 REEL/FRAME 6905/0539

DIGEST: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST

ASSIGNEE:

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, THE, AS REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE 14TH & INDEPENDENCE AVE., SW, ROOM 200

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20250

**RECORDED: 11/17/2000** 

SERIAL NUMBER 8-150305 PATENT NUMBER

FILING DATE 11/12/93

00/00/00 ISSUE DATE

margaret da Salle EXAMINER/PARALEGAL

ASSIGNMENT BRANCH

ASSIGNMENT/CERTIFICATION SERVICES DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 011590 FRAME: 0624